INVESTMENT OFFICER'S REPORT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED
September 30, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Portfolio Surmmary Report

Monthend Balance/Interest Earnings by Fund
Investment Inventory

Securities Pledged

Statement of Investment Position by Type

Haskell CISD

Ch o b =



PORTFOLIO SUMMARY REPORT
HASKELL CISD INVESTMENT FUNDS
September 30, 2021

This monthly report is in full compliance with the investment strategy as established for the
pooled investment fund and the Public Funds Investment Act {Chapter 2256).

Beginning Value $31,386.39
Ending Value $31,387.66
* Change to Value $1.27
Weighted Average Maturity of Fixed Term Investments(In Days) 0.00
Weighted Average Maturity of LSIP Liguidity Plus {In Days) 0.00

Waeighted Average Maturity of LSIP Liquidity Corporate (In Days)
Weighted Average Maturity of LSIP Liguidity (In Days)

Weighted Yield of Ali Investments 0.04%

* Change to Value Includes Additions to and Withdrawals from Invesiments

Investment Officer

Page 1



MONTH-END ACCOUNT DETAILS BY FUND

August 31, 2021

HASKELL CISD
Account Balances
Fund

General

General Operating Reserves

General

General

Lone Star

Lone Star

Lone Star

Payroll

Debt Service

Workers Comp
SchoolComp

General Total Haskell

Fund
Activity
Activity
Activity
Activity Total

Interest Earnings
Fund

Account

General Operating

General Operating Reserves

General Fund MMDA

Certificates of Deposit

Lane Star Investment Pool-Govt.Overnight Fund
lLone Star Investment Pool-Corp.Overnight Plus Fund
Lone Star Investment Pool-Corp.Overnight Fund
Payroll Clearing

Debt Service

Worker's Comp

School Comp

Account

Elementary
Scholarship
High School

Month-to-Date

Ending Balance
$1.819,348.40
$380,295.70
$4,673.30

$ 1,048711.21
$ 9,378.34
$12,532.49
$9,476.83
$2,497.81
$113,007.08
$82.70
$41,836.91
$3,441,840.77

Ending Balance
$13,060.92
$53,603.23
$91,810.60

$158,474.75

Year-to-Date

General General Fund $40.63 $40.63
General General Operating Reserves $19.32 $19.32
General General Fund MMDA $0.19 $0.19
General Certificates of Deposit/Bonds $889.93 $889.93
Lone Star Lone Star Investrment Pool-Govt.Overnight Fund $0.04 $0.04
Lone Star Lone Star Investment Pool-Corp.Overnight Plus Fu $0.82 $0.82
Lone Star Lone Star Investment Pool-Corp.Overnight Fund $0.41 $0.41
Payroll Payroll $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp Workers Comp $0.00 $0.00
Debt Service Debt Service $0.00 $0.00
[Total Interest $951.34 $951.34

Page 2



HASKELL CISD
INVESTMENT INVENTORY

August 31, 2021

Security
TypelAcct/Cusip Held At Purch Date Mat Date Days to Maturity Beginning Value  Ending Vatug  Int. Rate

General Operating Fund

Certificates of Deposit

TypefAcct/Cusip

Subtotal-Certificates of Deposit Vista Bank--6336568 5M15/2020 5M15/2021 $ 1.000,000.00 $ 1,048.711.21 1.00%

[Totat cD's I [ [$ 1,000,000.00 [ $ 1,048,711.21 |

Pools

Lone Star Investment Pool
Govt.Overnight Fund $ 9,378.30 $ 9,378.34 0.00%
Caorp.Overnight Fund $ 9.476.42 § 9,476.83 0.05%
Corp.Overnight Plus Fund 3 12,531.67 $ 12,532.49 0.08%

[Totals-General Operating Fund 3 31,386.39 [$  31,387.66 |

Rochester

Page 3

0.04%



1 abed

- 00°000'G0.°Z $ s|ejol
2202/S1/6 00°000'604'2  $ | 2200007587001 g1H4
aleq Auniep snjeA PIN anjeA Jed uodnon
}pai) jo 1apa]

GE'6.1'620'V$ Ajunoag spuny abepoyg/ssaaxy jaN ‘2
69°'028'G26'E $ (oueleq yseo Jsaybly Jo %01 L) Wunowe abps|d paiinbay ‘g
¥1°'2.0'98€'v$ (¥-¢) Alnoag spun4 obenoyg/sseox3 18N °G
99°/26'895'€$ BA0QY Wol4 aouejeg yse) jsaybiy |ejo] :sse ‘¥
00°000'656°2$ (Z+1) spund uo Ajunoeg |ejo] ‘¢
00°000'G02"2$ mojeg wol4 pabps|d senundss Jo snjeA |ejo| 'z
00°000'052$ onoqy woi4 abelanod D1a4 180 'L

o1ad

99°/26'895°'€$ | 80°200°SLL$ £1°006°26€'€$ 69°'0Z0°86$ 98°/26'895°C$ s|ejol

LZ'LLL'8r0L$ LZ'L1L2°8v0' LS an

09°0L8'1L6$ 09°'018'16% looyos ybiy

cZ'£09'c5% £Z°£09'c5$ diysJejoyog

Z6'090'C1L$ 26°090'cL$ Aejusws|3

80°200'CLL$ 80°200°CL1$ 20IMeS 1geQ

L6°9E8" LS 16°9€8' LS dwog [ooyog

02°28% 0.°28% dwod sienlop

18" 16¥'2$ 19°26v'2$ JloJAed

0£'€29'v$ 0£€L9'7$ YW dO |eseuag

0/'56Z'08€$ 0.°G6Z'08€$ SOAIBS3Y 09

oF'8ve'618'L$ Ov'8re'618'L$ BunesedQ |esoua

lI8yseHq
sfejo) qng adIAIBG Jq2Q Buueag i Buueag juj uoN | |eg juswajels |ON 3129V awepN )20y

120Z ‘0¢ Jaquaydag

a39037d S3AILIHNIIS ANV SIINVIVE HSVD 40 3T1NJIHIS dSID T1IMSVH




STATEMENT OF POSITION BY TYPE

Interest Earning Checking Accounts
Non-Interest Earning Checking Accounts
Money Market

Certificates of Deposit

Debt Service

Pool

Total

Page 5

$
$

$2,304,515.62
$98,020.65
$4.673.30
1,048,711.21
113,007.08
$31,387.66

$3,600,315.52




