Haskell CISD

INVESTMENT OFFICER'S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDED September 30, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Portfolio Summary Report	38
Monthend Balance/Interest Earnings by Fund	2
Investment Inventory	
Securities Pledged	
Statement of Investment Position by Type	

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY REPORT HASKELL CISD INVESTMENT FUNDS September 30, 2021

This monthly report is in full compliance with the investment strategy as established for the pooled investment fund and the Public Funds Investment Act (Chapter 2256).

\$31,386.39 \$31,387.66 \$1.27
0.00 0.00
0.04%

^{*} Change to Value Includes Additions to and Withdrawals from Investments

Investment Officer

MONTH-END ACCOUNT DETAILS BY FUND August 31, 2021

HASKEL	L CISD
Account	Balances

Fund	Account	Ending Balance
General	General Operating	\$1,819,348.40
General Operating Reserves	General Operating Reserves	\$380,295.70
General	General Fund MMDA	\$4,673.30
General	Certificates of Deposit	\$ 1,048,711.21
Lone Star	Lone Star Investment Pool-Govt.Overnight Fund	\$ 9,378.34
Lone Star	Lone Star Investment Pool-Corp.Overnight Plus Fund	\$12,532.49
Lone Star	Lone Star Investment Pool-Corp.Overnight Fund	\$9,476.83
Payroll	Payroll Clearing	\$2,497.81
Debt Service	Debt Service	\$113,007.08
Workers Comp	Worker's Comp	\$82.70
SchoolComp	School Comp	\$41,836.91
General Total Haskell		\$3,441,840.77

Fund	Account	Ending Balance
Activity	Elementary	\$13,060.92
Activity	Scholarship	\$53,603.23
Activity	High School	\$91,810.60
Activity Total		\$158,474.75

Interest Earnings

Fund		Month-to-Date	Year-to-Date
General	General Fund	\$40.63	\$40.63
General	General Operating Reserves	\$19.32	\$19.32
General	General Fund MMDA	\$0.19	\$0.19
General	Certificates of Deposit/Bonds	\$889.93	\$889.93
Lone Star	Lone Star Investment Pool-Govt.Overnight Fund	\$0.04	\$0.04
Lone Star	Lone Star Investment Pool-Corp. Overnight Plus Fu	\$0.82	\$0.82
Lone Star	Lone Star Investment Pool-Corp.Overnight Fund	\$0.41	\$0.41
Payroll	Payroll	\$0.00	\$0.00
Workers Comp	Workers Comp	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Interest		\$951.34	\$951.34

Security							
Type/Acct/Cusip	Held At	Purch Date	Mat Date	Days to Maturity Be	ginning Value	Ending Value	Int. Rate
General Operating Fund	V.						
Certificates of Deposit							
Type/Acct/Cusip							
Subtotal-Certificates of Deposit	Vista Bank6336568	5/15/2020	5/15/2021	\$	1,000,000.00	\$ 1,048,711.21	1.00%
Total CD's				\$	1,000,000.00	\$ 1,048,711.21	
Pools Lone Star Investment Pool							
	Govt.Overnight Fund			\$	9,378.30	,	0.00%
	Corp.Overnight Fund			\$	9,476.42		0.05%
	Corp.Overnight Plus Fund	3		\$	12,531.67	\$ 12,532.49	0.08%
Totals-General Operating Fur	nd			\$	31,386.39	\$ 31,387.66	

Rochester

	HASKELI	HASKELL CISD SCHEDUI	LE OF CASH BALA	EDULE OF CASH BALANCES AND SECURITIES PLEDGED	RITIES PLEDGED	
			September 30, 2021	, 2021		
	!					
Acct Name	Acct No	Statement Bal	Non Int Bearing	Int Bearing	Debt Service	Sub Totals
Haskell						
General Operating		\$1,819,348.40		\$1,819,348.40		
GO Reserves		\$380,295.70		\$380,295.70		
General Op MMA		\$4,673.30		\$4,673.30		
Payroll		\$2,497.81	\$2,497.81			
Workers Comp		\$82.70	\$82.70			
School Comp		\$41,836.91	\$41,836.91			
Debt Service		\$113,007.08			\$113,007.08	
Elementary		\$13,060.92		\$13,060.92		
Scholarship		\$53,603.23	\$53,603.23			
High School		\$91,810.60		\$91,810.60		
CD		\$1,048,711.21		\$1,048,711.21		
Totals		\$3,568,927.86	\$98,020.65	\$3,357,900.13	\$113,007.08	\$3,568,927.86
FDIC						

Above	
From	
verage	
Š	
\odot	
FDC	
Total F	

2. Total Value of Securities Pledged From Below 3. Total Security on Funds (1+2)

Less: Total Highest Cash Balance From Above
 Net Excess/Shortage Funds Security (3-4)
 Required Pledge amount (110% of highest cash balance)
 Net Excess/Shortage Funds Security

\$250,000.00	
\$7,705,000.00	
 \$7,955,000.00	
\$3,568,927.86	
\$4,386,072.14	
\$ 3,925,820.65	
\$4,029,179.35	

		Le	Letter of Credit		
		Conbon	Par Value	Mkt Value	Maturity Date
	FHLB	LOC4854000077	\$ 7,705,000.00		9/15/2022
-					:
Totals			\$ 7,705,000.00 \$	*	

STATEMENT OF POSITION BY TYPE

Interest Earning Checking Accounts		\$2,304,515.62
Non-Interest Earning Checking Accounts		\$98,020.65
Money Market		\$4,673.30
Certificates of Deposit	\$	1,048,711.21
Debt Service	\$	113,007.08
Pool		\$31,387.66
Total	<u> </u>	\$3,600,315.52